
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5679
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
CREATION OF POSTS
DAHYA BHAI V. PATEL

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal regarding the creation o f posts i n the Education Department of Union Territory of Daman and Diu;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) the time by which the posts are likely to be created ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) : Yes Sir. A proposal for creation of 19 teaching/non-teaching posts under the scheme of Strengthening & Expansion of Technical Training Education Centres in Daman & Diu has been received from the UT of Daman and Diu.

(b) The details of the porposed posts are as under :-

Name of Posts and Pay Scales                    Number of Posts

      Daman Diu

Principal (Rs.6500-10500)           - 01

Vice Principal (Rs.6500-10500)       01 -

Asst. Lecturer in Engineering                - 01

(Rs.5000-8000)

Instructor (Rs.3050-4590)               01 04

Store Keeper  (Rs.4000-6000)       01  04

U D C (Rs.4000-6000)                 -       02

L D C (Rs.3050-4590)                    -       01

Attendant (Rs.2250-3200)                 -       03

Peon/Watchman/Sweeper (Rs.2250-3200)       - 03


  Total             03    16

(c) No definite time-frame can be given for the creation of the posts as consultation with other concerned Ministries is required.
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